12" VARIABLE SPEED
DRILL PRESS
Instruction Manual
MODEL 4214, 4214T
IMPORTANT: Your new tool has been engineered and manufactured to WEN’s highest standards for dependability,
ease of operation, and operator safety. When properly cared for, this product will supply you years of rugged,
trouble-free performance. Pay close attention to the rules for safe operation, warnings, and cautions. If you use
your tool properly and for its intended purpose, you will enjoy years of safe, reliable service.

132
93
94
95
92
136
49
ASSEMBLY & ADJUSTMENTSEXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A - SPINDLE PULLEY ASSEMBLY (PART 4214B-AA)
2 4214B-002 Cam 1
3 4214B-003 Set Screw, M8x12 1
4 4214B-004 Bearing, 61907 1
5 4214B-005 Spindle Movable Pulley 1
7 4214B-007 Spindle Fixed Pulley 1
124 4214B-124 Elastic Ring, Type A, Ø55 1
125 4214B-125 Circlip for Shaft, Ø35 1
B - SPINDLE SHAFT ASSEMBLY (PART 4214B-AB)
8 4214B-008 Key, Type A, 4x4x64 1
9 4214B-009 Spindle Sleeve 1
10 4214B-010 Bearing, 6203RZ 2
11 4214B-011 Retainer 1
12 4214B-012 Circlip for Shaft, Ø17 1
C - SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PART 4214B-AC)
55 4214B-055 Bearing, 6201RZ 1
56 4214B-056 Rubber Washer 1
57 4214B-057 Quill 1
62 4214B-062 Bearing, 6204RZ 1
63 4214B-063 Spindle, MT2 1
72 4214B-1109 Hex Nut, M14 1
D - TABLE ASSEMBLY (PART 4214B-AD)
40 4214B-079 Phillips-Head Screw, M6x8 1
41 4214B-041 Flat Washer, Ø8 4
42 4214B-042 Work Table 1
44 4214B-044 Guide Rod 2
45 4214B-045 Roller Screw 2
46 4214B-046 Roller Support 1
47 4214B-047 Phillips-Head Screw, M6x12 2
48 4214B-048 Roller 1
E - COLUMN ASSEMBLY (PART 4214B-AE)
76 4214B-076 Set Screw, M8x8 1
104 4214B-104 Column 1
108 4214B-108 Column Base 1
F - TABLE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (PART 4214B-AF)
96 4214B-096 Phillips-Head Screw, M4x8 2
97 4214B-097 Bevel Indicator 1
100 4214B-100 Table Support 1
101 4214B-101 Worm Gear 1
105 4214B-105 Inner Gear 1
106 4214B-106 Inner Gear Shaft 1
27
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
G - CRANK ASSEMBLY (PART 4214B-AG)
83 4214B-129 Handle 1
99 4214B-1099 Screw M6x10 3
102 4214B-102 Crank Handle 1
H - LAMP ASSEMBLY ( PART 4214B-AH)
92 4214B-1092 Phillips-Head Screw, M4x12 1
93 4214B-093 Lamp Socket Bracket 1
94 4214B-094 Lamp Socket 1
95 4214B-095 LED Lamp 1
K - MOTOR PULLEY ASSEMBLY (PART 4214B-AK)
99 4214B-1099 Screw M6x10 1
111 4214B-111 Motor Fixed Pulley 1
112 4214B-112 Motor Movable Pulley 1
L - VARIABLE SPEED HANDLE ASSEMBLY (PART 4214B-AL)
17 4214B-017 Handle Knob 1
18 4214B-018 Variable Speed Handle 1
M - SWITCHBOX ASSEMBLY (PART 4214B-AM)
14 4214B-014 Screw, ST2.9x6.5 4
29 4214B-029-01 Digital Display PCB 1
30 4214B-030 Switch Box 1
31 4214B-031 Phillips-Head Screw, M5X12 3
32 4214B-032 Main Switch 1
33 4214B-033 Lamp/Laser Switch 2
36 4214B-077 Phillips-Head Screw, M5X10 1
N - SCALE COLLAR ASSEMBLY (PART 4214B-AN)
39 4214B-061 Hex Nut, M8 1
52 4214B-052 Adjustment Nut 4
53 4214B-053 Special Washer 1
54 4214B-054 Scale 1
58 4214B-058 Nut M6 1
59 4214B-059 Scale Collar 1
60 4214B-060 Screw M6x16 1
P - SPEED SENSOR ASSEMBLY (PART 4214B-AP)
13 4214B-013 Screw, M4x20 2
14 4214B-014 Screw, ST2.9x6.5 2
15 4214B-015 Speed Sensor 1
16 4214B-016 Speed Sensor Base 1
Q - RACK COLLAR ASSEMBLY (PART 4214B-AQ)
98 4214B-098 Rack Collar 1
99 4214B-1099 Screw M6x10 1
R - SPINDLE HANDLE ASSEMBLY (PART 4214B-AR)
17 4214B-017 Handle Knob 3
122 4214B-122 Handle 3
NOTE: Parts may only be available in their respective subassemblies.
Not all parts may be available for purchase.
ASSEMBLY & ADJUSTMENTSEXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST
28
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 4214B-001 Circlip for Shaft, Ø24 1
6 4214B-006 Cogged V-belt, 10x900 1
19 4214B-019 Lock Nut, M10 1
20 4214B-020 Flat Washer, Ø10 1
21 4214B-021 Handle Seat 1
22 4214B-022 Speed Adjustment Base 1
23 4214B-023 Gear Shaft 1
24 4214B-024 Key, Type A, 3x3x25 1
25 4214B-025 Hex Nut, M12 2
26 4214B-026 Coil Spring Assembly 1
27 4214B-027 Spring Baffle 1
28 4214B-028 Bushing 1
34 4214B-1001 Shaft Cover 1
35 4214B-079 Phillips-Head Screw, M6x10 1
37 4214B-136 Knob 2
38 4214B-1089 Inner Hex Bolt, M8x6 1
43 4214B-066 Screw, M5x12 1
49 4214B-049 Column Clamp 1
50 4214B-050 Table Arm 1
51 4214B-051 Hex Bolt, M12x35 1
61 4214B-061 Hex Nut, M8 5
64 4214B-064 Chuck Arbor, MT2-JT3 1
65 4214B-065 Chuck, JT3 1
66 4214B-072 Screw, M5x16 1
67 4214B-067 Cord Clamping Plate 2
68 4214B-068 Rubber Bushing 2
69 4214B-069 Cord Bushing 1
70 4214B-070 Cord Clamping Hook 1
72 4214B-1109 Hex Nut, M14 1
73 4214B-073 Belt Housing Assembly 1
74 4214B-074 Damping Pad 4
75 4214B-075 Spring Pin, 6x15 2
77 4214B-077 Phillips-Head Screw, M5x10 5
78 4214B-078 Wrench Clip 1
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
79 4214B-079 Screw M6x8 2
80 4214B-080 Pin 1
81 4214B-081
Phillips-Head Screw, M5x8,
with Spring & Flat Washers
2
82 4214B-1128 Spring Washer, M12 1
84 4214B-084 Star Washer Ø5 2
85 4214B-085 Quill Set Screw 1
86 4214B-086 Head 1
87 4214B-087 Laser 2
88 4214B-088 Rack Compression Spring 1
89 4214B-1089 Rack Shaft 1
90 4214B-1085 Rack Bushing 1
91 4214B-091 Hex Bolt M8*12 3
103 4214B-103 Rack 1
107 4214B-107 Hex Bolt, M10x30 4
109 4214B-109 Base 1
110 4214B-110 Circlip for Shaft, Ø14 1
113 4214B-113 Motor Compression Spring 1
114 4214B-114 Spring Base 1
115 4214B-115 Spring Washer 1
116 4214B-116 Motor Assembly 1
117 4214B-117 Key, Type A, 4x4x80 1
118 4214B-118 Hex Screw, M8x16 4
119 4214B-119 Power Cord 1
120 4214B-120 Spring Washer, Ø8 3
121 4214B-121 Motor Plate 1
123 4214B-123 Handle Hub 1
126 4214B-131 Sealing Rubber Strip 4
127 4214B-132 Hex Wrench, M3 1
128 4214B-133 Hex Wrench, M4 1
129 4214B-134 Chuck Key 1
130 4214B-135 Wedge Block 1
131 4214B-1096 Wrench 1
NP 4214B-116-1 Capacitor 1
132 4214B-116CC Capacitor Cover 1
136 4214B-136 Table Support Knob 2
ASSEMBLY & ADJUSTMENTSWARRANTY STATEMENT
WEN Products is committed to building tools that are dependable for years. Our warranties are consistent with this
commitment and our dedication to quality.
LIMITED WARRANTY OF WEN CONSUMER POWER TOOLS PRODUCTS FOR HOME USE